GAAP results…………………………………………………………… 140,092$   123,474$   112,288$   0.75$

Restructuring, integration and other charges ……………………………………………………………13,149   13,149   9,995   0.06

Net reduction in tax reserves……………………………………………………………-   -   (27,330)   (0.18)
Adjusted results…………………………………………………………… 153,241$   136,623$   94,953$   0.63$

Second Quarter Ended Fiscal 2008

GAAP results…………………………………………………………… 207,867$   205,851$   142,206$   0.93$

Gain on sale of assets…………………………………………………………… -   (7,477)   (6,320)   (0.04)
Adjusted results…………………………………………………………… 207,867$   198,374$   135,886$   0.89

Accelerating Your Success™2020 Accelerating Your Success™

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G

• Pro forma or Organic revenue is defined as revenue adjusted for the impact of acquisitions to include
the revenue recorded by these businesses as if the acquisitions had occurred at the beginning of fiscal
2008.   Prior period revenue adjusted for this impact is presented below:

Revenue Acquisition Pro forma
as Reported Revenue Revenue

(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………4,494,450$   573$   4,495,023$

Q2 Fiscal 2009……………………………………………………………4,269,178   -   4,269,178

Fiscal 2009 YTD……………………………………………………………8,763,628$   573$   8,764,201$

Q1 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,098,718$   355,914$   4,454,632$

Q2 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,753,145   263,156   5,016,301

Q3 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,421,645   159,986   4,581,631

Q4 Fiscal 2008……………………………………………………………4,679,199   141,860   4,821,059

Fiscal year 2008……………………………………………………………17,952,707$   920,916$   18,873,623$

Accelerating Your Success™2121 Accelerating Your Success™

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G

References to restructuring and other charges, debt extinguishment costs and other items and/or the exclusion
thereof refer to the following charges taken in the quarters indicated (with reference to the appropriate SEC filing in
which further disclosure of these charges first appeared).  All other quarters had no such charges recorded:
• Q2 FY09 – Restructuring, integration and other charges totaled $13.1 million pre-tax, $10.0 million after tax and a

$0.06 per share on a diluted basis, consisting of restructuring and integration charges of $11.1 million pre-tax and a